
September 10, 2019

Race Date 2019 Mora XC Invitational

Overall Finish List
Girls

Junior High Girls 2500m

Name Team TimePlace Score

Lydia Myskowski Northwest 9:40.31   1
Naomi Chernyavsky Northwest 9:40.32   2
Emily Lindgren Princeton 10:21.93   3
Ashland Paul Rush City 10:23.74   4
Maria Jose Plotts Northwest 10:35.75   5
Dominica Gavin Northwest 10:44.86   6
Grace Hutchinson Northwest 10:49.57   7
Abby Jurek Foley 10:52.98   8
Kate Ehnes Zimmerman 10:53.69   9
Holly Braun Foley 11:01.510  10
Chloe Lochner Pierz 11:03.011  11
Karla Qual Mora 11:04.8(< 5)  12
Arilelle Pendegayosh Mille Lacs Raiders 11:04.9(< 5)  13
Rachel Brown Pine City 11:04.912  14
Morgan Litke Pierz 11:06.413  15
Elizabeth Daubner Princeton 11:08.214  16
Isabella Bennett Hinckley-Finlayson 11:10.9(< 5)  17
Emma Kowalczyk Pierz 11:11.415  18
Sophia Olson Pine City 11:12.516  19
Ava Johnson Braham 11:15.3(< 5)  20
Maggie Holmgren Mora 11:17.3(< 5)  21
Savannah Munger Princeton 11:18.317  22
Olivia Roffe Princeton 11:19.718  23
Samantha Root Pine City 11:19.919  24
Sophia Gutknecht East Central 11:22.3(< 5)  25
Elise Workman Foley 11:31.720  26
Brenna Lundy Northwest 11:33.221  27
Josie Corrigan Foley 11:34.722  28
Emma Belsheim Pine City 11:37.223  29
Erin Jeske Rush City 11:43.824  30
Eden Andres Pierz 11:44.225  31
Ellie Ness Mora 11:45.8(< 5)  32
Sandra Alb Providence 11:48.6(< 5)  33
Leah Ingelin Heritage Christian 11:49.6(< 5)  34
Ellenore Lynch Princeton 11:50.026  35
Violet Cox Hinckley-Finlayson 11:50.2(< 5)  36
Lillian Koenig Princeton 11:52.027  37
Layla Betsinger Pierz 11:56.128  38
Peyton Perreault Pine City 11:57.129  39
Isabella Cerrillo Mille Lacs Raiders 11:58.6(< 5)  40
Jordyn Berwald Zimmerman 11:58.830  41
Bailee Opsahl Zimmerman 11:59.331  42
Mara Elg Howard 12:08.6(< 5)  43
Kelsey Carlson Foley 12:08.632  44
Abigail Koch Providence 12:09.9(< 5)  45
Hiedi Gregoire Rush City 12:11.833  46
Brooke Landrus Zimmerman 12:14.734  47
Lindsey Schwinghamer Zimmerman 12:14.835  48
Lauren Thom Hinckley-Finlayson 12:15.6(< 5)  49
Antavia Pendegayosh Mille Lacs Raiders 12:28.3(< 5)  50
Livinia Munteanu Heritage Christian 12:30.2(< 5)  51
Claire Gruber Pierz 13:00.036  52
Melia Cmiel Providence 13:03.4(< 5)  53
Maria Erickson Heritage Christian 13:04.7(< 5)  54
Ava Nichols Rush City 13:09.737  55
Kylie Virnig Pierz 13:14.138  56

Girls

Junior High Girls 2500m

Name Team TimePlace Score

Mikayla Froemming Mora 13:17.0(< 5)  57
Nordica Dodge Pierz 13:18.4(> 7)  58
Kyah Springer East Central 13:20.6(< 5)  59
Skylar Morris Foley 13:39.039  60
Abigail Morris Pierz 13:39.4(> 7)  61
Aleah Schwabb St. Cloud Christian 13:39.4(< 5)  62
Megan Ferrie Rush City 14:02.040  63
Rihanna Smith Mille Lacs Raiders 14:05.7(< 5)  64
Elinor Tetzlaff North Branch 15:30.1(< 5)  65
Sonja Malone North Branch 15:52.9(< 5)  66
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September 10, 2019 Final Team Results
Race Date 2019 Mora XC Invitational

Girls

Junior High Girls 2500m

Name Place TimePlace
Cum

Time
Cum

Northwest Nighthawks Finish Position -     1

Team Score (places): 21
10:18.2Average Time:

Lydia Myskowski 1 9:40.3   1     1 9:40.3
Naomi Chernyavsky 2 9:40.3   2     3 19:20.6
Maria Jose Plotts 5 10:35.7   3     8 29:56.3
Dominica Gavin 6 10:44.8   4    14 40:41.1
Grace Hutchinson 7 10:49.5   5    21 51:30.6
Brenna Lundy (21) 11:33.2   6 (42) 1:03:03.8

Princeton Finish Position -     2

Team Score (places): 78
11:11.7Average Time:

Emily Lindgren 3 10:21.9   1     3 10:21.9
Elizabeth Daubner 14 11:08.2   2    17 21:30.1
Savannah Munger 17 11:18.3   3    34 32:48.4
Olivia Roffe 18 11:19.7   4    52 44:08.1
Ellenore Lynch 26 11:50.0   5    78 55:58.1
Lillian Koenig (27) 11:52.0   6 (105) 1:07:50.1

Pierz Finish Position -     3

Team Score (places): 92
11:24.3Average Time:

Chloe Lochner 11 11:03.0   1    11 11:03.0
Morgan Litke 13 11:06.4   2    24 22:09.4
Emma Kowalczyk 15 11:11.4   3    39 33:20.8
Eden Andres 25 11:44.2   4    64 45:05.0
Layla Betsinger 28 11:56.1   5    92 57:01.1
Claire Gruber (36) 13:00.0   6 (128) 1:10:01.1
Kylie Virnig (38) 13:14.1   7 (166) 1:23:15.2
Nordica Dodge >  7 13:18.4   8 1:36:33.6
Abigail Morris >  7 13:39.4   9 1:50:13.0

Foley Finish Position -     4

Team Score (places): 92
11:25.9Average Time:

Abby Jurek 8 10:52.9   1     8 10:52.9
Holly Braun 10 11:01.5   2    18 21:54.4
Elise Workman 20 11:31.7   3    38 33:26.1
Josie Corrigan 22 11:34.7   4    60 45:00.8
Kelsey Carlson 32 12:08.6   5    92 57:09.4
Skylar Morris (39) 13:39.0   6 (131) 1:10:48.4

Pine City Finish Position -     5

Team Score (places): 99
11:26.4Average Time:

Rachel Brown 12 11:04.9   1    12 11:04.9
Sophia Olson 16 11:12.5   2    28 22:17.4
Samantha Root 19 11:19.9   3    47 33:37.3
Emma Belsheim 23 11:37.2   4    70 45:14.5
Peyton Perreault 29 11:57.1   5    99 57:11.6

Rush City Finish Position -     6

Team Score (places): 138
12:18.2Average Time:

Ashland Paul 4 10:23.7   1     4 10:23.7
Erin Jeske 24 11:43.8   2    28 22:07.5

Girls

Junior High Girls 2500m

Name Place TimePlace
Cum

Time
Cum

Rush City Finish Position -     6

Team Score (places): 138
12:18.2Average Time:

Hiedi Gregoire 33 12:11.8   3    61 34:19.3
Ava Nichols 37 13:09.7   4    98 47:29.0
Megan Ferrie 40 14:02.0   5   138 1:01:31.0

Zimmerman Finish Position -     7

Team Score (places): 139
11:52.3Average Time:

Kate Ehnes 9 10:53.6   1     9 10:53.6
Jordyn Berwald 30 11:58.8   2    39 22:52.4
Bailee Opsahl 31 11:59.3   3    70 34:51.7
Brooke Landrus 34 12:14.7   4   104 47:06.4
Lindsey Schwinghamer 35 12:14.8   5   139 59:21.2

Braham Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Ava Johnson <  5 11:15.3   1 11:15.3

East Central Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Sophia Gutknecht <  5 11:22.3   1 11:22.3
Kyah Springer <  5 13:20.6   2 24:42.9

Heritage Christian Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Leah Ingelin <  5 11:49.6   1 11:49.6
Livinia Munteanu <  5 12:30.2   2 24:19.8
Maria Erickson <  5 13:04.7   3 37:24.5

Hinckley-Finlayson Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Isabella Bennett <  5 11:10.9   1 11:10.9
Violet Cox <  5 11:50.2   2 23:01.1
Lauren Thom <  5 12:15.6   3 35:16.7

Howard Lake-Waverly-Winsted Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Mara Elg <  5 12:08.6   1 12:08.6

Mora Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Karla Qual <  5 11:04.8   1 11:04.8
Maggie Holmgren <  5 11:17.3   2 22:22.1
Ellie Ness <  5 11:45.8   3 34:07.9
Mikayla Froemming <  5 13:17.0   4 47:24.9

North Branch Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Elinor Tetzlaff <  5 15:30.1   1 15:30.1
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September 10, 2019 Final Team Results
Race Date 2019 Mora XC Invitational

Girls

Junior High Girls 2500m

Name Place TimePlace
Cum

Time
Cum

North Branch Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Sonja Malone <  5 15:52.9   2 31:23.0

Providence Academy Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Sandra Alb <  5 11:48.6   1 11:48.6
Abigail Koch <  5 12:09.9   2 23:58.5
Melia Cmiel <  5 13:03.4   3 37:01.9

Mille Lacs Raiders Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Arilelle Pendegayosh <  5 11:04.9   1 11:04.9
Isabella Cerrillo <  5 11:58.6   2 23:03.5
Antavia Pendegayosh <  5 12:28.3   3 35:31.8
Rihanna Smith <  5 14:05.7   4 49:37.5

St. Cloud Christian School Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Aleah Schwabb <  5 13:39.4   1 13:39.4
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